PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6534155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST BANK	04/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZETTA, INC.	
Street Address:	1 COMPUTER ASSOCIATES PLAZA	
City:	ISLANDIA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8977594
Patent Number:	8977596
Patent Number:	8977598
Patent Number:	9015122
Patent Number:	9152642
Patent Number:	9152643
Patent Number:	9152686
Patent Number:	9268797
Patent Number:	9348830
Patent Number:	9483359
Patent Number:	9448893
Patent Number:	9501367
Patent Number:	9547559
Application Number:	14836909
Application Number:	14836938
Application Number:	14977647
Application Number:	13725859
Application Number:	14555262
Application Number:	13725818

PATENT REEL: 055148 FRAME: 0720

506487379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: BLACK MCCUSKEY SOUERS & ARBAUGH LPA

Address Line 1: 220 MARKET AVENUE S

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: CANTON, OHIO 44702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111280-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D SCHWEIKERT
SIGNATURE:	/James D Schweikert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=arcservepatentrelease#page1.tif source=arcservepatentrelease#page2.tif source=arcservepatentrelease#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055148 FRAME: 0721

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Patent Security Interest, dated as of April 30, 2019, is made by SUNTRUST BANK, as First Lien administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Zetta, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 1 Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, NY 11749.

Reference is made to the Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 25, 2017 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 043491, Frame 0271 on September 5, 2017, made by the Grantor in favor of the Secured Party.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- (1) the Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in the collateral described in the Patent Security Agreement, including the Patents (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement) and patent applications identified on Exhibit A, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind; and
- (2) upon the request of the Grantor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Grantor, the Secured Party shall execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Grantor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

PATENT REEL: 055148 FRAME: 0722 [Release of Patent Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

U.S. PATENTS - REGISTERED

Patent No.	Issued	Title
8,977,594	3/10/2015	System and Methods for State Consistent Replication
8,977,596	3/10/2015	Backup using Locally Distributed Change Detection
8,977,598	3/10/2015	System & Methods for Online Backup and Disaster Recovery with Local Copy
9,015,122	4/21/2015	System and Methods for Minimizing Network Bandwidth for Replication/Backup
9,152,642	10/6/2015	System and Methods for On-Demand Data Storage
9,152,643	10/6/2015	Distributed Data Storage
9,152,686	10/6/2015	Asynchronous Replication Correctness Validation
9,268,797	2/23/2016	Systems and Methods for Online Backup and Disaster Recovery
9,348,830	5/24/2016	Backup Using Locally Distributed Change Detection
9,483,359	11/1/2016	Systems and Methods for On-Line Back Up & Disaster Recovery with Local Copy
9,448,893	9/20/2016	Asynchronous Replication Correctness Validation
9,501,367	11/22/2016	System and Methods for Minimizing Bandwidth for Replication/Back Up
9,547,559	1/17/2017	System and Methods for State Consistent Replication

US PATENT APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

Serial No.	Date	Filing Title
14/836,909	8/26/2015	Distributed Data Store
14/836,938	8/26/2015	Systems And Methods for On-Demand Data Storage
14/977,647	12/22/2015	Systems and Methods for On-Line Backup and Disaster Recovery
13/725,859	12/21/2012	Client Application Software for On-Line Backup and Disaster Recovery
14/555,262	11/26/2014	Snapshot Management
13/725,818	12/21/2012	Systems and methods for real-time billing and metrics reporting

[Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 055148 FRAME: 0724